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GENERAL PRICE LIST 

These prices are effective February 1, 2025, but are subject to change at any time without notice. The goods and services shown 
below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you 
select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did 
not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you 
selected. Please understand that payment for goods and services is expected prior to the services being rendered. For your 
convenience we accept cash, check, credit card (Visa, Master Card, American Express or Discover) or a verifiable and irrevocable 
Insurance policy assignment. Financing is available for qualified families through a third-party financial institution. 

Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff ............................................................................................ $3,395 
Our charge includes funeral counseling, necessary arrangements, recording vital statistics, securing permits, filing and 
obtaining death certificates and other forms, preparation of necessary notices, and coordination of service plans with 
parties involved in the final disposition of the deceased. This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to 
the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct 
cremation, immediate burial, and forwarding and receiving of remains.) 

Embalming .................................................................................................................................................. $795 
Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. However, embalming may be necessary if you select 

certain funeral arrangements such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to 

choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial. 

1. Additional charges may include:

A. Special Care of Autopsied Remains .......................................................................... $300 

B. Special Care of Donor Remains ................................................................................. $300 

2. Other Preparations of the Body ................................................................................................... $285 
This service includes the standard cosmetology, dressing and casketing of the body, washing, disinfecting, and 

casketing of remains if there is no embalming. Professional Hairdresser - $65.00 (Cash Advance Item) 

A. Refrigeration of Remains without embalming .......................................................... $350 

B. Crematory Fee ............................................................................................................. $300 

Use of Facilities, Staff and Equipment 

Our services include coordinating the funeral arrangements, supervision and staff to attend visitation / viewing 

and/or funeral/memorial service. 

For use of facility and staff for Funeral Service (Conducted at the Funeral Home) ................ .... $895 

For use of facility and staff for Memorial Service (Conducted at the Funeral Home) ................ $895 

For use of facility and staff for ViewingNisitation (Conducted at the Funeral Home) .................. $500 

For Private Final Farewell Viewing - (Up to one hour, conducted at the Funeral Home) ............ $250 

Funeral/Memorial Ceremony (Conducted at another facility) .......................................................... $895 

Visitation (Conducted at another facility) .......................................................................................... $500 

For use of equipment and staff for Graveside Services ................................................................... $795 

Automotive Equipment (within 25-mile radius) 
Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home (within 25 mile radius) ........................................................ $395 

Funeral Coach (to cemetery or to/from airport with hearse or van) ............................................... $200 

Flower Van/Utility Vehicle (to cemetery and/or residence after services) ..................................... $125 
(If Necessary, Additional Mileage Charge, $3.00 per mile, Per Vehicle, After 25 Miles, One Way) 
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CASKET PRICE LIST 

These prices are effective February 1, 2025, but are subject to change at any time without notice. 

Name 

Olympus 
Senator 

Gatewood 
Magnolia 

Sovereign 
Oakland 

Dakota 
American Barnwood 

Country Pine 
Harris 

23rd Psalm 

Princeton 
Mansfield 

Sanctuary 
Silver Rose 

Carrington 
Springfield 

White Sand 
Sterling 

Revere 
Mercury 

Viceroy 

Rosebrook 
Lonkay 

Kenton 
Barrett Ceremonial Rental 

Norwood Ceremonial Rental 
Lancaster 

Genesis 
Danson 

Private View 
Basic Cardboard 

Combo Tray 

Air Tray 

Material Interior 

WOOD SELECTIONS 

Mahogany Velvet 

Cherry Velvet 

Cherry Velvet 

Poplar Velvet 

Pecan Velvet 
Oak Crepe 

Poplar Basketweave 

Oak Natural Cotton 

Pine Basketweave 
Poplar Bamboo Weave 

Poplar Basketweave 

Copper Velvet 
Stainless Steel Velvet 

Stainless Steel Velvet 

18 Gauge Steel Velvet 

18 Gauge Steel Linwood 
18 Gauge Steel Velvet 

18 Gauge Steel Crepe 
18 Gauge Steel Crepe 

18 Gauge Steel Crepe 
20 Gauge Steel Crepe 

20 Gau e Steel - NGS Cre e 

Cherry Veneer Crepe 
Poplar Veneer Crepe 

Poplar Veneer Crepe 
Cherry Velvet 

Oak Crepe 
Poplar Veneer Crepe 

Cre e 

Plain Cardboard Crepe 
Woodgrain Cardboard Crepe 

Woodgrain Cardboard Crepe 
Corrugated Cardboard Cardboard 

SHIPPING CONTAINERS 

Amount 

$10,495.00 
$9,865.00 

$6,205.00 
$5,985.00 

$5,785.00 
$5,345.00 

$5,345.00 
$5,185.00 

$4,745.00 
$4,415.00 

$4,295.00 

$10,275.00 
$7,305.00 

$6,975.00 
$5,565.00 

$5,565.00 
$4,945.00 

$4,725.00 
$4,575.00 

$3,675.00 
$2,935.00 

$2,195.00 

$2,545.00 
$1,885.00 

$1,675.00 
$1,365.00 

$1,365.00 
$1,255.00 

$985.00 

$725.00 
$475.00 

$375.00 
$225.00 

$475.00 

$400.00 

Disclaimer of Warranties - Spring Hill Memorial Park, Funeral Home & Cremation Services makes no representations or warranties regarding the 
casket, outer container, urns, urn vaults or merchandise. The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with these items are the 
express written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers thereof. Spring Hill Memorial Park, Funeral Home & Cremation Services hereby 



expressly disclaims all warranties, expressed or implied, relating to these items, including, but not limited to, the implied warranties or 
merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. 
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OUTER BURIAL CONTAINER PRICE LIST 

These prices are effective February 1, 2025, but are subject to change at any time without notice. 

In most areas of the country, State or local law does not require that you buy a container to surround the casket in the grave. 

However, many cemeteries require that you have such a container so that the grave will not sink in. Either a grave liner or a 

burial vault will satisfy these requirements. 

Name Material 

The Wilbert Bronze Concrete 

Bronze Triune Concrete 

Copper Triune Concrete 

Stainless Steel Triune Concrete 

Cameo Rose Concrete 

Veteran Concrete 

Tribute Concrete 

Venetian Concrete 

Continental Concrete 

Monticello Concrete 

Monarch Concrete 

Capital Concrete 

Bronze Triune Concrete 

Copper Triune Concrete 

Stainless Steel Triune Concrete 

Cameo Rose Concrete 

Veteran Concrete 

Universal Concrete 

The Salute Concrete 

Venetian Concrete 

Monticello Concrete 

Lining Amount 

FOR CASKET BURIAL 

Bronze Liner - Triple Lined $15,995.00 

Bronze Liner - Double Lined $5,595.00 

Copper Liner - Double Lined $5,195.00 

Stainless Steel Liner - Double Lined $4,395.00 

Stainless Steel Liner- Double Lined $4,395.00 

Stainless Steel Liner - Double Lined $4,195.00 

ABS - Double Lined $3,795.00 

Marbelon Liner - Double Lined $3,295.00 

Strentex Liner - Single Lined $2,895.00 

Strentex Liner - Single Lined $2,695.00 
Non Liner $2,205.00 

Concrete Box/Non Liner $1,895.00 

*$300.00 extra on national holidays 

$300.00 extra for services on Saturday or Sunday 

FOR URN BURIAL 

Bronze Liner - Double Lined $2,415.00 

Copper Liner - Double Lined $1,785.00 

Stainless Steel Liner - Double Lined $1,575.00 

Stainless Steel Liner - Double Lined $1,265.00 

Stainless Steel Liner - Double Lined $1,265.00 

Marbelon $1,255.00 

Strentex Liner - Single Lined $935.00 

Marbelon Liner - Single Lined $725.00 

Strentex Liner - Single Lined $475.00 

Disclaimer of Warranties - Spring Hill Memorial Park, Funeral Home & Cremation Services makes no representations or warranties regarding the 
casket, outer container, urns, urn vaults or merchandise. The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with these items are the 
express written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers thereof. Spring Hill Memorial Park, Funeral Home & Cremation Services hereby 
expressly disclaims all warranties, expressed or implied, relating to these items, including, but not limited to, the implied warranties or 
merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. 




