

5239 Main Street | Spring Hill, Tennessee 37174 Telephone: (931) 486 - 0059 | www.springhill-memorial.com

GENERAL PRICE LIST

These prices are effective February 1, 2025, but are subject to change at any time without notice. The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected. Please understand that payment for goods and services is expected prior to the services being rendered. For your convenience we accept cash, check, credit card (Visa, Master Card, American Express or Discover) or a verifiable and irrevocable Insurance policy assignment. Financing is available for qualified families through a third-party financial institution.

Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff
Embalming
1. Additional charges may include: A. Special Care of Autopsied Remains
2. Other Preparations of the Body
obtaining death certificates and other forms, preparation of necessary notices, and coordination of service plans with carties involved in the final disposition of the deceased. This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to be total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct remation, immediate burial, and forwarding and receiving of remains.) **mbalming** **s795** **xcept in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. However, embalming may be necessary if you select retain funeral arrangements such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to noose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial. 1. Additional charges may include: A. Special Care of Autopsied Remains
Funeral Coach (to cemetery or to/from airport with hearse or van) \$200 Flower Van/Utility Vehicle (to cemetery and/or residence after services) \$125

Adult Caskets for Earth Burial (Range of Prices)	225 - \$2,545
(A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home) Outer Burial Containers for Casket Burial	
(A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home) Outer Burial Containers for Urn Burial\$	95 - \$15,995
Outer Burial Containers for Urn Burial\$ (A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home)	
	475 - \$2,415
Forwarding Remains to Another Funeral Home	thorizations, er, nor any use
Receiving Remains from Another Funeral Home	\$3.395
This charge includes our reduced basic services of funeral director and staff, local transportation to funeral funeral coach local to cemetery or crematory. This package does not include merchandise, use of facilities fees.	home, and
Immediate Burial (Range of Prices)\$3,395	5 - \$13.890
This charge for an immediate burial (excludes ceremony, visitation & cemetery charges) includes local removements, basic services of staff, authorizations & casket coach to local area cemetery.	
A. Immediate burial with casket provided by purchaser	
B. Immediate burial with casket purchased from casket price list (plus cost of casket)	\$3,395
materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The alternative container we of corrugated cardboard with wood bottom. Our charges do not include the use of facilities or staff for viewing or ceremony goods and services except those expressly set out above. A. Direct Cremation with container provided by the purchaser	y or any other \$2,645 \$2,870
Miscellaneous Merchandise	•
Memorial Stationary Package (Register Book, Service Folders, and Acknowledgment Cards)	\$295
Life Memorial Tribute DVD (includes one produced copy)	
Additional Copy of DVD	
Bi-Fold Funeral Service Programs (per 100)	
Laminated Obituary (each)	
Air Tray for Air Shipment	
Combo Unit for Air Shipment	
Urns	
Miscellaneous Services	
Mailing of Cremated Remains (Subject to USPS Regulations)	\$200
Mailing of Certified Death Certificates (Priority)	\$30
Cremation Storage After Cremation (per day)	· ·
Insurance Filing Fee	
	nding Balances
Late Fee	04 60 5

Personalized Service Options

Making funeral arrangements for a family member can be very stressful and involves making many important decisions in a short period of time. In an effort to relieve some of the stress, Spring Hill Memorial Park, Funeral Home & Cremation Services offers the following list of commonly selected services to assist you in selecting the appropriate arrangement. *The merchandise you select such as casket, urn, outer burial container, third-party cash advance items, and sales tax are additional.* Arrangements can be made for any type of service and itemized from our General Price List.

Burial

Traditional Funeral Service

\$6.885

- ✓ Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff
- ✓ Local Transfer from Place of Death
- ✓ Embalming
- ✓ Other Preparations of the Body
- ✓ Use of Facilities, Staff & Equipment for Service
- ✓ Use of Facilities, Staff & Equipment for Visitation
- ✓ Local Use of Funeral Coach (Hearse)
- ✓ Local Use of Service/Flower Van
- ✓ Stationary Package
- ✓ Complementary Life Tribute DVD
- ✓ Complementary Live Streaming/Recording Service

Traditional Funeral Service - Same-Day

\$6.385

- Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff
- ✓ Local Transfer from Place of Death
- ✓ Embalming
- ✓ Other Preparations of the Body
- ✓ Use of Facilities, Staff & Equipment for Service
- ✓ Use of Facilities, Staff & Equipment for Visitation
- ✓ Local Use of Funeral Coach (Hearse)
- ✓ Local Use of Service/Flower Van
- ✓ Stationary Package
- ✓ Complementary Life Tribute DVD
- ✓ Complementary Live Streaming/Recording Service

Graveside Funeral Service

\$6,285

- ✓ Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff
- ✓ Local Transfer from Place of Death
- ✓ Embalming
- ✓ Other Preparations of the Body
- ✓ Use of Staff & Equipment for Graveside Service
- ✓ Local Use of Funeral Coach (Hearse)
- ✓ Local Use of Service/Flower Van
- Stationary Package

Cremation

Celebration of Life Traditional Service

\$6.985

- ✓ Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff
- ✓ Local Transfer from Place of Death
- ✓ Embalming
- ✓ Crematory Fee
- ✓ Other Preparations of the Body
- ✓ Use of Facilities, Staff & Equipment for Service
- ✓ Use of Facilities, Staff & Equipment for Visitation
- ✓ Local Use of Service/Flower Van
- ✓ Stationary Package
- ✓ Complementary Life Tribute DVD
- ✓ Complementary Live Streaming/Recording Service

Celebration of Life Memorial Service

\$5,755

- ✓ Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff
- ✓ Local Transfer from Place of Death
- ✓ Refrigeration
- ✓ Crematory Fee
- Use of Facilities, Staff & Equipment for Service
- ✓ Local Use of Service/Flower Van
- ✓ Stationary Package
- ✓ Complementary Life Tribute DVD
- Complementary Live Streaming/Recording Service

Private Final Farewell

\$3,535

- ✓ Reduced Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff
- ✓ Local Transfer from Place of Death
- ✓ Other Preparations of the Body
- Use of Facilities for Private Final Farewell (up to one hour)
- Private View Alternative Container
- ✓ Refrigeration Crematory Fee

Direct Cremation - Non-Ceremonial

\$2,645

- Reduced Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff
- ✓ Local Transfer from Place of Death
- Refrigeration
- ✓ Crematory Fee



5239 Main Street | Spring Hill, Tennessee 37174 Telephone: (931) 486 - 0059 | www.springhill-memorial.com

CASKET PRICE LIST

These prices are effective February 1, 2025, but are subject to change at any time without notice.

Name	Material	Interior	Amount
	WOOD SELEC		
Olympus	Mahogany	Velvet	\$10,495.00
Senator	Cherry	Velvet	\$9,865.00
Gatewood	Cherry	Velvet	\$6,205.00
Magnolia	Poplar	Velvet	\$5,985.00
Sovereign	Pecan	Velvet	\$5,785.00
Oakland	Oak	Crepe	\$5,345.00
Dakota	Poplar	Basketweave	\$5,345.00
American Barnwood	Oak	Natural Cotton	\$5,185.00
Country Pine	Pine	Basketweave	\$4,745.00
Harris	Poplar	Bamboo Weave	\$4,415.00
23 rd Psalm	Poplar	Basketweave	\$4,295.00
	METAL SELEC		
Princeton	Copper	Velvet	\$10,275.00
Mansfield	Stainless Steel	Velvet	\$7,305.00
Sanctuary	Stainless Steel	Velvet	\$6,975.00
Silver Rose	18 Gauge Steel	Velvet	\$5,565.00
Carrington	18 Gauge Steel	Linwood	\$5,565.00
Springfield	18 Gauge Steel	Velvet	\$4,945.00
White Sand	18 Gauge Steel	Crepe	\$4,725.00
Sterling	18 Gauge Steel	Crepe	\$4,575.00
Revere	18 Gauge Steel	Crepe	\$3,675.00
Mercury	20 Gauge Steel	Crepe	\$2,935.00
Viceroy	20 Gauge Steel - NGS	Crepe	\$2,195.00
The second of th	CREMATION CA		
Rosebrook	Cherry Veneer	Crepe	\$2,545.00
Lonkay	Poplar Veneer	Crepe	\$1,885.00
Kenton	Poplar Veneer	Crepe	\$1,675.00
Barrett Ceremonial Rental	Cherry	Velvet	\$1,365.00
Norwood Ceremonial Rental	Oak	Crepe	\$1,365.00
Lancaster	Poplar Veneer	Crepe	\$1,255.00
Kinsey	Cloth Covered Wood	Crepe	\$985.00
	ALTERNATIVE CREMATIC		
Genesis	Plain Cardboard	Crepe	\$725.00
Danson	Woodgrain Cardboard	Crepe	\$475.00
Private View	Woodgrain Cardboard	Crepe	\$375.00
Basic Cardboard	Corrugated Cardboard	Cardboard	\$225.00
Combo Troy	SHIPPING CONT	AINERS	C 475 00
Combo Tray			\$475.00
Air Tray			\$400.00

Disclaimer of Warranties – Spring Hill Memorial Park, Funeral Home & Cremation Services makes no representations or warranties regarding the casket, outer container, urns, urn vaults or merchandise. The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with these items are the express written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers thereof. Spring Hill Memorial Park, Funeral Home & Cremation Services hereby

expressly disclaims all warranties, expressed or implied, relating to these items, including, but not limited to, the implied warranties or merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.



5239 Main Street | Spring Hill, Tennessee 37174 Telephone: (931) 486 - 0059 | www.springhill-memorial.com

OUTER BURIAL CONTAINER PRICE LIST

These prices are effective February 1, 2025, but are subject to change at any time without notice.

In most areas of the country, State or local law does not require that you buy a container to surround the casket in the grave. However, many cemeteries require that you have such a container so that the grave will not sink in. Either a grave liner or a burial vault will satisfy these requirements.

Name	Material	Lining	Amount	
FOR CASKET BURIAL				
The Wilbert Bronze	Concrete	Bronze Liner – Triple Lined	\$15,995.00	
Bronze Triune	Concrete	Bronze Liner – Double Lined	\$5,595.00	
Copper Triune	Concrete	Copper Liner – Double Lined	\$5,195.00	
Stainless Steel Triune	Concrete	Stainless Steel Liner - Double Lined	\$4,395.00	
Cameo Rose	Concrete	Stainless Steel Liner – Double Lined	\$4,395.00	
Veteran	Concrete	Stainless Steel Liner - Double Lined	\$4,195.00	
Tribute	Concrete	ABS – Double Lined	\$3,795.00	
Venetian	Concrete	Marbelon Liner - Double Lined	\$3,295.00	
Continental	Concrete	Strentex Liner – Single Lined	\$2,895.00	
Monticello	Concrete	Strentex Liner – Single Lined	\$2,695.00	
Monarch	Concrete	Non Liner	\$2,205.00	
Capital	Concrete	Concrete Box/Non Liner	\$1,895.00	
·		*\$300.00 extra c	on national holidays	
		\$300 00 ovtra for corvices on S	Saturday or Sunday	

\$300.00 extra for services on Saturday or Sunday

FOR URN BURIAL				
Bronze Triune	Concrete	Bronze Liner – Double Lined	\$2,415.00	
Copper Triune	Concrete	Copper Liner – Double Lined	\$1,785.00	
Stainless Steel Triune	Concrete	Stainless Steel Liner – Double Lined	\$1,575.00	
Cameo Rose	Concrete	Stainless Steel Liner – Double Lined	\$1,265.00	
Veteran	Concrete	Stainless Steel Liner – Double Lined	\$1,265.00	
Universal	Concrete	Marbelon	\$1,255.00	
The Salute	Concrete	Strentex Liner – Single Lined	\$935.00	
Venetian	Concrete	Marbelon Liner – Single Lined	\$725.00	
Monticello	Concrete	Strentex Liner – Single Lined	\$475.00	

Disclaimer of Warranties - Spring Hill Memorial Park, Funeral Home & Cremation Services makes no representations or warranties regarding the casket, outer container, urns, urn vaults or merchandise. The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with these items are the express written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers thereof. Spring Hill Memorial Park, Funeral Home & Cremation Services hereby expressly disclaims all warranties, expressed or implied, relating to these items, including, but not limited to, the implied warranties or merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.